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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 25) 1991 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of CoUBDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated 
authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 

Tariff 
Item 

1603. 00. 01 
3917.32.08 
3926.90.69 
4009.50.19 

7016.10.00 
Section XV 

7321. 83. 00 
7326.90.09 
Chapter 84 

8422.30.09 

8423.89.00 

8424.30.00 
8479 .10. 00 

8479. 89. 00 
8515.80.09 
8516. 79.19 

Description of Goods 

Chicken extrudate 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Polyethylene irrigation hose 90UBD OD to 140UID OD 
Dual purpose flexi hoops 
Ship to ship fuel transfer hose, reinforced, with fittings 
attached 
Glass mosaic ti !es 
Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by 
builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster 
EXCLUDING: 
Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or mild 
steel with internal thread diameter from 6. OOUID to 20mm 
Concrete Inserts stainless or mild steel with internal 
thread diameter 6.00UID to 24mm 
Self Dri 11 ing Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter 
from 6.00mm to 20mm 
Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, 
Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile 
or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm 
Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless steel 
in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 
45UBD up to and including 250mm 
Drive Pins for power actuated tools with shank diameters 
from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up to 
and including 100mm 
Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm to 
4.5UID with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm 
Solid fuel stove with self contained boiler 
Fish baiting system and storage racks 
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be 
admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in 
respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable 
parts of machines which in their own right are entitled 
to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also 
covered by this concession. This applies regardless 
of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific 
Determination of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
( 5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(IO) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
( 11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
( 15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Spark plugs 
(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash 
register and similar machine ribbons 
(19) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion 
engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be approved. A list 
of approved filters is held by the Collector of Customs, 
Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch 
Maize seed two stage bag filling machine complete with vibrator, 
dribble feed and digi ta! weighing mechanism for up to 35kg 
Electronic on board scales being a weighing system mounted on 
trucks for weighing 1 oads 
Etching machines 
Smoke blinds designed for use in prevention of smoke spreading 
in buildings 
CoUBDercial vehicle washers for heavy industrial vehicles only 
Portable ultrathermic cutting kits 
Yoghurt maker, electric 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

985587E 
985565D 
985568J 
984204H 

700602A 
981949F 

985564F 
985573E 
984370B 

985570L 

985572G 

985569G 
983431B 

984533L 
985111K 
984195E 

Effective 
From To 

4/91 
4/91 
3/91 

10/90 

1/88 
3/90 

4/91 
3/91 
7/91 

4/91 

4/91 

4/91 
8/90 

12/90 
2/91 

11/90 


