Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 25) 1991

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the
- rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. (d)

FIRST SCHEDULE **Concessions** Approved

				Dont			
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
1603.00.01	Chicken extrudate	Free	Free	99	985587E	4/91	
3917.32.08	Polyethylene irrigation hose 90mm OD to 140mm OD	Free	Free	99	985565D	4/91	
3926.90.69	Dual purpose flexi hoops	Free	Free	99	985568J	3/91	
4009.50.19	Ship to ship fuel transfer hose, reinforced, with fittings attached	Free	Free	99	984204H	10/90	••
7016.10.00	Glass mosaic tiles	Free	Free	99	700602A	1/88	
Section XV	Plugs, clips and similar fittings peculiar to use by builders for fixing articles to concrete or plaster EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	99	981949F	3/90	••
	Drop in Masonry Flush Anchors made from stainless or mild steel with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Concrete Inserts stainless or mild steel with internal thread diameter 6.00mm to 24mm						
	Self Drilling Masonry Anchors with internal thread diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm						
	Expansion Sleeve Anchors, Hex Nut, Flat Head, Round Head, Tie Wire, Setlock and made from heat treated, high tensile						
	or mild steel with a diameter from 6.00mm to 20mm Heavy Duty Stud Anchors, made from mild or stainless steel						
	in diameters 6.00mm to 24mm with an overall length from 45mm up to and including 250mm						
	Drive Pins for power actuated tools with shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 20mm up to						
	and including 100mm Hardened Concrete Nails of shank diameters from 2.00mm to 4.5mm with an overall length from 15mm to 100mm						
7321.83.00	Solid fuel stove with self contained boiler	Free	Free	99	985564F	4/91	
7326.90.09	Fish baiting system and storage racks	Free	Free	99	985573E	3/91	
Chapter 84	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be	Free	Free	99	984370B	7/91	
	admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable					.,	
	parts of machines which in their own right are entitled						
	to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also						
	covered by this concession. This applies regardless						
	of Tariff classification with the following exceptions;						
	(1) Parts of general use						
	(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific						
	Determination of the Minister						
	(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings						
	(4) Electric motors						
	(5) Fans and blowers						
	(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II						
	concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81						
	(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof						
	(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached						
	(9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades,						
	grinding wheels						
	(11) Tyres and tubes						
	(12) Electric accumulators						
	(13) Electric lamps and tubes						
	(14) Knives and cutting blades						
	(15) Engines						
	(16) Transmission shafts - flexible						
	(17) Spark plugs						
	(18) Computer printer, typewriter, calculator, cash						
	register and similar machine ribbons						
	(19) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion						
	engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be approved. A list of approved filters is held by the Collector of Customs,						
	Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch						
8422.30.09	Maize seed two stage bag filling machine complete with vibrator, dribble feed and digital weighing mechanism for up to 35kg	Free	Free	99	985570L	4/91	••
	Electronic on board scales being a weighing system mounted on	Free	Free	99	985572G	4/91	
8423.89.00	trucks for weighing loads						
	trucks for weighing loads Etching machines	Free	Free	99	985569G	4/91	
8423.89.00 8424.30.00 8479.10.00	Etching machines Smoke blinds designed for use in prevention of smoke spreading	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	985569G 983431B	4/91 8/90	•••
8424.30.00	Etching machines						
8424.30.00 8479.10.00	Etching machines Smoke blinds designed for use in prevention of smoke spreading in buildings	Free	Free	99	983431B	8/90	••